OP \$65.00 3972460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM472946

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor information previously recorded on Reel 006018 Frame 0614. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Efficient Collaborative Retail Marketing Company, LLC		05/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Packaging International Ltd.
Street Address:	41 Narragansett Avenue
City:	Jamestown
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02835
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3972460	REDIPOINT
Registration Number:	3972461	REDIPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: skoenig@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra M. Koenig - Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENVO 500002US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra M. Koenig
SIGNATURE:	/sandramkoenig/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Original Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Original Coversheet#page2.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

900399668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/21/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Efficient Collaborative Retail Marketing Company		04/15/2014	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Packaging International Ltd.
Street Address:	41 Narragansett Avenue
City:	Jamestown
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02835
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3972460	REDIPOINT	
Registration Number:	3972461	REDIPOINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

216-363-9000

Email:

skoenig@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name:

Sandra M. Koenig - Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1:

1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECRZ 500065US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra M. Koenig
SIGNATURE:	/sandramkoenig/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ECRZ-Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=ECRZ-Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

> TRAD BEEL ARRAS ME:0217

000200660

source=ECRZ-Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

TRADENMARKA BEEL: AARG378 BERANE AR218

CORRECTIVE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Efficient Collaborative Retail Marketing Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 27070 Miles Road — Suite A, Solon, Ohio 44139 ("Assignor"), is listed as the owner of the Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Pending Application listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignor, for ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, did, as of March 21, 2014, sell, assign and transfer to Environmental Packaging International Ltd., a Rhode Island Corporation located at 41 Narragansett Avenue, Jamestown, Rhode Island 02835 ("Assignee"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Pending Application listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks were used; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for the consideration described above, Assignor hereby confirms and certifies that it sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, to Assignee the Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Pending Application listed on Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks were used as of March 21, 2014, together with the right to sue and recover for acts of infringement prior to the date of this assignment.

EFFICIENT COLLABORATIVE RETAIL MARKETING COMPANY, LLC
WARREIJA COMPANY, LIC
Ву:
Printed Name: Britan Delson
Title: CFO

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark Name	Current Appl. No.	Current Appl. Date	Current Reg. No.	Current Reg. Date
Canada	REDIPOINT	1495665	09/10/2010	TMA825115	05/30/2012
China	REDIPOINT	8640705	09/06/2010		
European Community	REDIPOINT	009353368	09/03/2010	009353368	02/11/2011
US	REDIPOINT	77/951,383	03/05/2010	3,972,460	06/07/2011
Canada	REDIPOINT (STYLIZED) W/LOGO	1495666	09/10/2010	TMA825116	05/30/2012
China	REDIPOINT (STYLIZED) W/LOGO	8640611	09/06/2010	8640611	08/07/2013
European Community	REDIPOINT (STYLIZED) W/LOGO	009353376	09/03/2010	009353376	02/11/2011
US	REDIPOINT (STYLIZED) W/LOGO	77/951,486	03/05/2010	3,972,461	06/07/2011

ECRZ 000001US01 4155191 1

3